No. 0038-09
o BLEKE i

model MO-1 02

—AgtEHrHh Y &I >~

Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model M0-1 04

—KéteehEI > v

Two-Needle, Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

Ca—FAyo7s Iy
JUKl LOCK

PARTS BOOK

mmmge“,gum INDUSTRIAL 0., LTD.

rary of: Superior Sewing Machine & éupp ly L




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.No.) shown by the {ndex.
3. Explanation of codes

1) (O ~ mark means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
2) 001.......... refer to “'Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change)’”’ column
D A10/74............ Added from October, 1974
2) D.1/75...ccccecneeee Obsoleted from January, 1975
8) When D.(obsoleted) and A.(added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74

(@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts(D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

(Example)
nzf_' Note Part No. Description E.C. ARZ:
EIR & E 3 ZEEAR & £ 38113
1 = B1401-100-000 Needle bar 'D.12/74 ) VE
11 =  B1401-100000A  Needle bar 1A12/74) e 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ' §# (Japanese’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new

part number.
(Example)
Ref L. Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
.ol & # ZEEER &h A 281

1«  B1105200-000 Frame cover 'D.12/74 B1105-300-000 -
[}
“ B1105-300-000 Frame cover E_/i1_2__/_7_§_} T —LHsi— 1

4) C.3/75 .............. This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part
number is shown in the *' fa#(Japanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

fu s e R A A SR R R §)

(Example)
?f’:‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. g:':;
& & EEEA & & w0 it
1 b B1105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _BTID8-666-000__ 1
1 t
Correct No. Wrong No.
(6 M.5/75..cceernnn The amount required is changed from March, 1975

The new amount required is shown in the *’Amt. Req.” column.
3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

Indicates amount required is 2.

Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

.. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.’” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the ‘’Description’’ column.
(Example)
nzf Note Part No. Description E.C. gg:

JEC &h ki3 ZEEFERA &h # (7% 4
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] UL A 1
1" B1105-900-000 Frame cover L —bLHhsi—
12 SS-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b XA 11/64-40 L=2.8
. ~ - t’-‘.h\‘-i.'-‘\’t\"-‘\’t\\*“‘ﬂ“\“"\‘\‘!’-\\\‘.‘ﬂ'.‘a{h,\-{.,\-\'\,’-\"\ﬁ"h'bW‘M’\_\-"‘,“\“}‘\"!ﬁ"}ﬂl“‘.W‘M‘W.W‘K‘mm“.“.)’

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 0010-01, given at the top right of the
cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




>
N—=2TyIDRE
1. 20—y Ty 2z, RAME LT, MMANC-CIMEA-FHMBA»rouL->TEHEN T T,
2. BEmanr-asanshEE. BZs5h TS No(Ref No) BT B A F v 2RIZEoT, #DKHEH» LN £ T,
3. i2Foriey
1) “EiR Moies
@D  LrEReceeeeeneeneen WMEBID/N—2 7y JIZHERL TSREET 2 -S4 WKL 2T,
@ 00N N=2Fo “EME” OBBAEEML TFaL,
2) "EWESEAT molkds
@D A. 10/78:------ 19745E 108 £ Na@m&E ht-,
@ D. 1/75 veveenee 19752 | A & D HIER & 1=
@ D. (MIER). A (GBIN) »SEMAEZ L Th HHBS.
D. 12/74
A |2/“74)
@ MLOHEB/MEI» LT EOBS
ZOBPEFRHER (D) 3N SGBETHLALEX T AT TH L, BEFEAHCIN, WFHAH»rOESBBABIRL TAEX T &

(1)
Ref. - Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
3.1 & * rggf—_ﬁ_ﬂ & £3 (7% 3
1 " B1401-100-000 Needle bar 1 D.12/74 | SNy — -
11 » B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1 A.12/74_} Y A - 1
b BEOHMMISHLIBSHETE
TOBFR. BRMBOFMXLKB[EBEME TN ELDIHLVQAFBHPRALTHNETTOT, FHILLUKRFTHEEILF &L,
()
Ref. L Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
;xR &h & EEER R & £33 g
1 o B1105-200-000 Frame cover : D.12/74 _: B1105-300-000 -
] t
@ B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA12/74 ! T —LHN— 1
@ C  3/75 ceoevevee IS7SE I AICRED I AH»HBIL TR, IELVSKFECITIEZ 1z,
ZOoOBSRREMCELCREFL, MXLHLBMCMBCOREN»RAL THNETOT,
JE L WS THDESCF &,
(&)
Ref. — Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
b 3. 151 & ko3 EWSER &h & i
1 « B81105-500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 M 1
T
IE L\ & MR > T - RE
@& M. 5/75 cereeneer 19755 5 B & N AR\ - 12,
ZoBESHBMCEILONEBNRRLTHN T,
3) MR WMoies .
© 2 e Wik, QMEAR|bLET.
@ 2.0 -ooeee BE, 24A—PAERDLET., (MAERX—FALTT)
[©) — e D= Ty I SHIBEE NIRRT Y .,
@ (A HEBRAMALL T2 FHBRETROL T,
HMAERKEMCEXT “asm,"fIXT 23 LBRLTHN T,
m)
Ret. o Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description EiC. Req.
SERS & & EWEAH & & F3 87
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover T —Lhsi— | 25 1
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover T —shsN—
12 $S-8110310-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 b A 11/64-40 L=2.8
B T X e e e e N e e e R e e R R e Y e L el e e el e L L L L e R AL L A L Lt o Y - -~ <oy

‘

HABKEXDEBOMER

IONR=Y Ty CRBIATVA2HABR AT EXNREE., BROFS(FIA(F. B1109-012-A00) THEEXT &
W, BT HENAA—Y 7y 7 DERES(RIESLE, HIA . No. 0010-01)R (3. BEES + HERIE T h(E
EUTT,

HRDIHERD—BHIERIZLBB[EIFHNITOHOTITHT L,

P e e e e T

B e 2 e b R T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS
B X

. FRAME COMPONENTS

PR oann s mneres s soEERE i ADUERES : nEEESES § | SREEEEE § ARREE

. MAIN SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

L

. KNIFE COMPONENTS

B

. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

o0 o 1 2

. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

L

. LOOPER COMPONENTS

e A ) 3

. MOTOR COMPONENTS

B G B s cc s i mvmuns s mEEEE (s R RRERES R ENEE S R EEEEEE § 5 AR

. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

FREBER ... e

. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

HE| sosvonwusnms enersas s CENREET §§ RERHAEN s LHEENEE S § 5 HRNRER F F WA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

4

5
7




1. FRAME COMPONENTS

7 L— LAk

From the library of: SuperiGF'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS 7L —LME

:l:'. Note  Part No. Description E.C. ;5\7(::
Tk & F oL & P M|
1 001 A1123-102-000 Spoolholder .. ... ... ¢t O B 7 e 1
2 001 83312012000 Spool retainer . ..., ...... D.5/78 A1128-102-000 « v ¢ v e v e v v vt e v oo e -
001 A1128-102-000 Spool retainer ... ... ... ... D.11/81 ATI20-202-000 2 wwwsas s i supsws s =
2-1001 A1120-202-000 Spool retainer . ... ... A11/B1. .. (bh=% DLKRX oo e, 2
3 002 A1123-102-000 Spool holder .. ccsvomenmessmemapnnss T BRZ2FYT csvsvvnsssnmmmns s v 2
4 002 B3312-012-000 Spool retainer . .. ......... D5 /78 ATI28=1025000 wusmmss = ssmwemsms & -
002 A1128-102-000 Spool retainer ... ... ...... D.11/81 AN120-202-000 = + et et -
4-1002 A1120-202-000 Spool retainer . ., ., ... . A11/81 fThed JLFX 4
5 A1124-102-000 SPoOI rest POIE . e e e e e e Th=% AbhaFF~ e 1
6 001 A1127-102-000 Thread guide . ............. T TICEEE Th=F AbTUFL e 1
7 002 A1127-104-000 Thread guide . . . . it i e e e e 1Ah=F AMTUFL e 1
8 001 A1116-102-000 Handle o o0 5 o s svmmummes s 5 ¢ smwmss D.8/82 ALNEH2-0A0 o ¢ o v owvwwme v o emwa -
001 A1116-102-0A0 Handle asm. . . ................. A.8/82 FoF 78 i i 1
9 002 A1116-104-000 Handle . . ... ........c.couuuunun. D.8/82 AlTIG-104-0A0 , ... L on i ine -
002 A1116-104-0A0 Handle asm. . .. ................ AB/B2 .. RMUuT X e 1
10 B2615-232-000 Oil felt washer . .. .. ........ DB/B2 ... Fa—1 TINWb e -
1 A1118-102-000  Oil receptacle ... .......... D.8/82  TATOTFHT i wmmon o s o cmmane s -
12 001 CQ-2020000-00 Oilwick e e e e e e L e e e e e e e 15
13 002 CQ-2020000-00 Oilwick e e e e e TS e vimmiibin oumie mi i mi e § 5 B e E 8 15
14 A1126-102-000 Oil wick retainer . ... ....... D.8/82 o YD RAFE ivmanrsiiewmni s -
15 $5-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=120 ... .... 53T 3/1628 L=12 . .......... 2
16 A1105-102-000 Motor cover ... ..o D.8/78 A105-102-00A .. .. i e -
A1105-102-00A Motor cover . ... e e A.8/78 =& BUINT e s nmwmey o 1
17 §5-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28L=120 . ... ... ... ... ES%Y 3/16=28 L=12 .. ......... 4
18 NS-6090310-SP Nut9/64-40 ... 6H7Fyh 9/64-40 .. ........... 1
19 §S-7090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 ... ....... ... ... IS 3Y 9/64-40 L =6.8 ..,...... 1
20 B1158-581-000  Plug (A) e e D.6/82 XA RARY FRry T A L. -
21 A1107-102-000 Side cover hingepin . . ... ... ..., JaHN=-vITI ... S e b @ 1
22 A1109-102-000 Side cover cushion ... ........ D.8/82 o DAFN=Y=k inemaess e TII TR -
23 A1106-102-000 Sidecover L e e e e e e BIBW= s issmumnews s s ewmss s 1
24 001 A1121-102-000 Throatplate @ = = . i iswusvwesssmewnns L e [ 1
25 002 A1121-104-000 Throatplate .. . e e e N 1
26-1005 A1121-102-A00 Throatplate - . .« . ..o oo oo A10/78 . . 2 XA T— NULZ i 1
25-2 006 A1121-104-A00 Throat plate  « « v ¢ v v e v vt v A12/78. . . 22 XL TF— NUALEZ i iiiiiean 1
26 S§S-2110910-SL Screw 11/64-40 L=85 = ........ RS @ R s N5 11/64-40 L=85 ....... 2
26-1 A1132-102-000 Guideplate . ... ......... A6/78 BHURAS PALECT wwsssiiime . 1
26-2 S§S-3090510-SL Screw9/64-40L=5.0 @ ......... A.6/78 vILFY 9/64-40 L =5.0 .......... 1
27 A4106-102-000 Upper knife arm guide shaft . .. ... T PFTARYGF BLTBET  ssiiemmmes s 1
28 §5-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 .. ... e, Mx32Y 3/16=28 L =7 ... cevou.. 1
29 §5-6090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 .. ... .. ...t EZ%Y 9/64-40 L=5 ........... 1
30 A1108-102-000 Side cover stopper . ........ D.3/77 SOAN=BR AR e e -
301 A1108-102-000-A Side cover stopper ... ... .. A3/77 SOAN=BFRAINR e 1
31 S§5-6121050-SP Screw 3/16-28L=9.5 ... .. ... ... o+ 3/1628 L=95 .......... 2
32 A1103-102-000 Frame bottom plate @ . ....... D.6/78 IR wws s s 5w ©SEE A E EREEE 8 -
32-1 %+ A1103-102-000-A Frame bottom plate ... ..... D.1/83 P e - . -
322 ® A1103-102-000-8 Frame bottomplate | A.1/83 R 1
33 A1120-102-000 Rubber = i e m e D.5/78 VA4 TLY ... ..., .. R L
331 A1129-102-000 Rubber cushion . ......... A.5/78 Fa—nNv dLY 4
34 NM-6060003-SC  Nut M6x1.0 .............. D.5/78 6H2Fy b MEX1.0 32 ......... -
3441 WP-0501016-SD Washer 50x105x1.0 . ....... A5/78 EZHAF 5.0x10.5%X1 .. ... .. ..., 4
35 A1119-102-000 Adjustablebolt ... .. ..... D.5/78 VAL H Fa—=®YREY ivavmess swms =
35-1 §5-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 ........ A5/78 o3y 3/1628 L=12.0 ......... 4
36 S§5-6151920-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=19.0 . ...... M.5/78 EZ%Y 15/64-28 L=19 ......... 2
37 A1113-102-000 Looper cover hinge pin . . ... ... ... W=IShIN— BVUTITT e 1
38 A1111-102-000 Looper cover hinge A . ... .. ... .. ... W—1AN—= EVY A L., 1
39 $5-6121050-SP Screw 3/16-28L=9.5 . ... ... ..., E5%Y 3/1628 L=9.5 .......... 2
40 B1115-352-000 Looper cover spring .. ........ D5/78 .. AN30-102-000 ... i it e -
A1130-102-000 Looper cover spring ... .. ... A.5/78 B P AT I e A S S 1
41 A1112-102-000 Looper cover hinge 8 e e e e W=INhIN—= VY B ,..... e 1
42 001 A1110-102-000 Looper cover L WINRTINS L i s R e 1
43 002 A1110-104-000 Looper cover L i e e e e W—ISHIN— s s mag v s swmEE e 1
43-1 (003 A1110-104-00C Looper COVer . . ... ...t oinn.en A.2/79 o W—FIBIN= mminins s s @is 58 simmww 1
44 A1115-102-000 Chip guard cover stopper SR EE S s S RIDAAIN— AFA1N2 ... 1
45 WP-0450000-SD  Washer SR EE P R PEEEEE S 8N ETHHRT e e 1
46 §S-7110910-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=85 . ... ....... ... ey 11/64-40 L =8.5 ...... 2
47 A1104-102-000 Side cover e e e e D.8/78 . AN0A-102-00A L.l TIIEY -
A1104-102-00A Side cover P ERS B AR R R A8/78 UG A HIN= i swwsrsssnmmnrs s 1
48 $S-7090910-SL Screw 9/6440L=85 = .......... P s mmEE wIETIxY 9/64-40 L=85 ....... 4
49 S§S-7091410-SL Screw 9/64-40 L=13.5 oy T S e N e e e INEeESRY 9/64-40 L =135 ....... 1
50 005 A1133-102-000  Spool rest cushion . ........ e A12/78 .. T RLT— A RRHFI—f e 1
51 006 A1133-102-000  Spoolrestcushion . ... ........... A12/78 .. TXRLT— A RTEHEI— R e 2
5 r MO-102 MO-102 HAHR
Note (;288) 001...Exclusive parts for MO MO-104 WS

(02...Exclusive parts for MO-104
003...Special order part (For Australial

Q05...Special order part for hemming (MO-102)
006...Special order part for hemming (MO-104) —2_

HREY RS (-2 b5 PH)

MO-102 %SRRI SRS
MO-104 HERA4HIEERR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. MAIN SHAFT & FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS Fih - %) BYE

18
21
'66 17 @ 20\6
15— D
sz' Note  Part No. Description E.C. ::“'
| 8 EEER & % s
1 A1201-102-000 Main shaft  ....oimiiiiii i e 8 T wirversmerenvsesnenaernsnasans san s s 1
1-1 A1206-102-000 C ring - R |
2 PS-0400222-K0 SPIING PIN ottt aaaaeanas 2TV VTEY iriiiiiiiiiiiniiiinciiricaenes 1
3 A1204-102-000 Main shaft bushing, front ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, Yia P RELE AR N sesesasaeveisiasae 1
4 (Q01CS-1031210-SH Thrust collar asm. D=10.32 W=12".................. D.7/82 ....23 2 |74 D=10.32 W=I12 2z .. —
4-1 001 55-8660610-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 ..D.7/82 ... MARY 1/ 4-48 L=6 . -
5 A1205-102-000 Main shaft bushing, rear  ....cccooviiiiii add oA ... 1
6 S§S-8120740-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 ...... .. D882 ... A2 / 3/16-28 L=7 Gees
7 A1202-102-000  Hand wheel D.8/78 ... A1202-102-00A  eeeevriniinn -
A1202-102-00A Hand wheel - AB/18 - NZXX TIT e w8
8 WP-0451016-SD  Washer 4.5x20.1x1.0  ..cvevierieriminrieceneennn, DA4s77 - WP=0451016-S P _........... - =
WP-0451016-SP Washer 4.5 x 20.1 x 1.0 - o AT o ESH AR 4.5%x2001x1.0 . EEC |
9 S$S-6111140-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0 .. .ooiiiiiriiieineiiiiiiieaenaanranens E3%Y 11/64-40 L=I1 .cecrierieneen 1
10 A1610-102-000 Feed rocker arm  .......... sos  Du918 R AANALFTIY T asesesovsnesivossosivis -
10-1 A1610-102-000-A Feed rocker arm ... A9/76 [ A2A~AF2Y) 9F e 1
1 A1614-102-000 FERO FOCKBE ....conuiissonanssissnismis vevores inarseisoraridasvvans 24 ~4%201) o 1
12 S$S-7120910-SP Serew 311628 L=0.0  ..ocossvvsminsmmosesissamssmsstes s cowsy eSSy 3/16-28 L=9.0 ...ocoenune 1
13 CS-072081A-SM Thrust collar asm. D=7.24 W=8 ..D.12/718 ... C 5- 072081 A- S P e
CS-072081A-SP  Thrust collar asm. D=7.24 W=8 .. D.8/B2 ... 252 k4 D=7.24 W=8 73 ... -
A1804-550-0A0-A Thrust collar asm. ... AB/82 ... ZTAMBT— T3 e 1
14 S$S-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 .... D.8/82 ..., SM-8050310-S S ......... -
SM-B050310-55  SCrew M5 L=3.8  ...eoveveeeerrreeeeereecrerreseanns AB/B2 ..... FXZY MS L=3.4 .. 2
15 RE-0600000-KO  Snap ring 6.0  ....oooiiiiiiniiiiiiiieiietiiieeieeriieneeseninanans EHRZFATD 6.0 wwswvers 1
16 RC-0650811-K0  Bar stopping washer ¢ 6.5 D.4/78 R C-06508I1-K P ..... =
RC-0650811-KP  Bar stopping washer ¢ 6.5 Ad/18...-CHA 4T 65 1
17 A1611-102-000 Feed bar shaft  ........ooiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i e FOVFTATD riiiiiiiiiiiiieinieiininnnns 1
18 A1609-102-000 Feed'rocker shaft connecting rod ..........ccocveeeiveinniiinnennns RANAF DY) G F siisimmmsvirinnesesss 1
19 SD-0720701-SP Hinge screw D=7.24 H=7.0 ... ...ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineenns Fosaxs D=724 H=70 ...... 1
20 WP-0451016-SD Washer 4.5x20.0x1.0 ......... coo. DAITT L WP -0451016-S D cviiiiiiiieienns —
WP-0451016-SP Washer 4.5 x 20.0 x 1.0 ... s ABITT L ESHHZ 4.5%X20 0XI1.0 e 1
21 A1606-102-000 Stitch dial STOPPer  ....oviriieiiniiiiiee e eaes FAYIL ZT7YFA e 1
22 A1605-102-000 Sttchidiall soucasevmnyssms e eERE A A RS T oY Fa—ty {40 1
23 A1604-102-0A0 Feed tegulating pin asm. e Z AT 2EY P& .. 1
24 A1608-102-000 Regulating guide pin  ....... wa Yy B FEZ cuee (1)
25 A1601-102-000 Feed regulating pin ...... - i ) T R —— 1
26 S$5-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ......ooovvnviiiniiiniiiiniiiniinnins hARYON1/64-40 L=5 ..... 2
27 A1603-102-0A0 Feed driving link pin asm. I Sa-&Aty) VvoEy 1. =
271 A1603-102-000-A Feed driving link pin L ABIB2 ....¥a=HA 0 YUTEY e 1
27-2 §S-7091410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=13.5 ...cocviviiinniiiiiiiiiniierinans AB/82 ... TIESXRTY 964-40 L=13.5... 1
28 A1602-102-000 Fead driving link Pin  .oviiciiimseisinecisronioivesmaaissssssansns Fa=Ed gl Uil .cssawseasss 1
29 A1612-102-000 Feed bar .. D.8/82..... E 7K £ (OO -
29-1 A1612:102-000-A FEEADAr .vvveeenreererarerensresissesessreeereesennes P I T I 2 1
30 SS-8120740-SP Screw 3628 LETH  civnnsimmsnmppsisssivisspapsssssvas s FAFY 3/16=28 L=7 ceviriroserovrens 1
31 $S-6120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 . 5%y 3/16-8 L=7 ... e —
32 A1613-102-000 Fesd dof  cocovivssnssisasiiivnsivisises svnies e s v shuees b e L) 1L O AR CTR . 1
33 002A1613-104-000 Feedidog:  cosmmmmmunmommemminesmsmmamsesnesony s iy - 25 0 1 R o S O N S 1
34 $S-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4  ........cocieiniiininiiiiiiinins ST FN2Y 1/844 L=64 ..cccoiiiiininnnn 2
Note (:318) ©01...Exclusive parts for MO-102 MO- 102 WEES
©02...Exclusive parts for MO-104 MO- 104 ¥WHER

=

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. KNIFE COMPONENTS

13
12
P
Ref. .
No. WNote  Part No. Description E.C. Req.
p: 3.5 o & TEER ) =4 2004
1 001 A4105-102-000 Upper knife driving arm.  .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiananeeaaees TFA R D= F=FF vassesssesssasas s 1
2 S§S-6150810-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=8.0 .......evviviiiiirnrreiiiiiiininrereeinrnnanes ESxY 15/64-28 L=8 ... ...cco...... 2
3 002 A4105-104-000 Upper knife driving arm.  ....ceovieiieiiiiiinrinnnerneaneeaiaenens D F R D= F=TIFT i susnsanmioboiings i 1
4 A4103-102-000 Knife driving shaft . ..o i e A2 DF =T iiiiiiiiiiiiiiinsannn 1
5 A4104-102-000 Knife driving shaft bushing  ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeas AZ DF=TJTA3N L iiiiiiiiiiiinnnns 1
6 §5-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 .. ..coevriininiieiiieneans D.8/82 ........ FPAZRY 3/16-28 L=7 .iiicvivirrninenn -
7 A4102-102-0A0 Upper knife driving arm asm. .......ccccovieviiiiiiiieiiaeniennens DA R D F=9F DPE mmmmssans 1
8 S§S-6121210-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 ...iciiiivsosaminsivrsosiovassssssasosssasvoss ESERY 3/16-28 L =12 ...cicvsmmes (1)
9 A1403-102-BA0  CONNECING PIN  ..evnrnnrnernennrerernneenaanennens D.11/82 . ... A1403-102-B 00 -+ vverenremeneemenmraeeasenenns =
A1403-102-B00 Connecting Pin .. ... ..cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiainanas A11/82 ........ LS Y crescesesvesnarasensssssamesets 1
10 A4101-102-000 Upper knife crank rod ........coeeieviiriiiiviniineiieeineeneennnen L5 28 e R w1 1
1" SS8-8110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ... .coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiaiaaaaaees ZIESZY 11/64-40 L=5 ............ 1
12 A4109-102-000 Upper knife stopper DVAZ T DA i 1
13 S$S-7090910-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 ...oririiriiiniinnnennnee D3B/79 ... S S =8090710- S P oeiiiiiiiiiiieiireiieaaaaas -
S§S-8090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 =7 cevvericriiniiiniennees . L=7 1
14 S$S-8090650-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 FAFY 9/64-40 L=55 1
15 A4108-102-000 Upper knife prosser Pin oo siswissassvassvis svvesesmss iasssdens AZFHIEY o iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns 1
16 A1608-102-000 STOPPEE PIN  sisises it immeses Gamisvse sl sureeneana 20 (5 V25 B (N o 4 R — 1
17 A4111-102-000 Upper knife presser spring  .oo.oveereerereerneneeseesensensrannes ARF WLINR,  oianis svvmananiess s o smmss 1
18 A4107-102-000  Upper knife holder .........cccoceiiiieiiiiiiiiinienieninnenniennne, DOIDARRIML =TT iieiiieieeeiennen 1
1841 A4114-104-000 Chip guide plate ... iicciiiiiieann. AG6/78 ..... R/ XHA KA1 4% 1
19 B4108-352-00D Cemented carbide upper knife  .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeaen Fa—=0= DT RAR o irreiiiireiiiineenns 1
20 A4110-102-000  Upper knife presser plate  ..................... M.7/78 ...... DARRAYTA R oo 1
21 $S-2060510-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=4.5 .....ccoiviiiiiiiinnannns M.7/78 ....... wHhYSFY 3/32-56 L=45 ........... 2
22 001 A4112-102-000 Lower knife holder  ....iiiiiiiiiiiiieii e eeaenes VEARRILT = i 1
23 §S-7120910-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=9.0  ...eiiiriiiiiiiiii i aaes zheESxY 3/16-28 L=9 ....cc....... 1
24 001 A4114-102-000 Chip ProteCIOr  ..iiniiiiiieiciiieieeeiariieareeneeaneeaeaarannons R/ & e (- 1
25 A4113-102-000 Lower knife ...civcuissvsis sssvins T B A X uvvasinnsssnsess sy masosssssviaman 1
25-1 A4115-102-000 Lower knife presser plate  .....ccoeeenn.. ATT8  soees DRRRFAHIAN B sovnenss vonmsnpunsanss 1
25-2 S§S-7060310-SP Screw 3/32-66 L=3.0 = ...ciiiieieeeians AT/18  ..... TLET R 3/32-56 L =3.0 eereceeen 2
26 002 A4112-104-000 Lower knife holder .........ccooeveeiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiisrineennn. DEAZRIT = i, 1
27 002 A4108-102-000 KOITRPIN swisns ssismamin snammmessspass s swwsieass SFsEaEan Cog@oms AZAHIEY i, 1
28 002 SS-7090910-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=8B.8 ....iicvaciviinevssvnevsiinvriissinses sasvais ZAESRY 9/64-40 L=85 ............ 1
Note (;z12) ©01...Exclusive parts for MO-102 MO-102 FHE&&o

002...Exclusive parts for MO-104 MO-104 HTHEHS

From the library of: SupeFi46? Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fiiE - 19 TRAfE

4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR & PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS

Amt.
i Note Part No. Description E.C. o Req.
Ne; R & # FWER an & NE
1 A1509-001.000 Pressar spring regulator SCIEW ..........cceeeviieiirenecnensenicees FYIT Fa—BYURY ceeeccisiitnicennss 1
2 A1506-102-000 Presser spring  .......cceeeens o S . L 1
3 A1508-102-000 Presser foot lifting lever IO 2=y s S VA 1
4 B1508-352-000 SIOPPOF SCIOW  ...vvverinenernencneeenenns e ABTTHFD R by =FY U |
5 A1507-102-000 Presser bar guide bracket ............... I e o e T T 1
6 $5.8110320-SP  Screw 11/64-40 L=3.2 v FAFY 11/68-40 L =3 2 jeeeerrerinnes 1
7 A1505-102-000 Prasser DAE  ......i6o0cssisnesia erissensvus s vebers sesors con svma FHLE = i 1
8 S§S-7090710-SP Scraw 9/64-40 L=6.8 ... .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2hkS32Y 9/64-40 L=68 .. 1
9 001 A1501-102.0B0 Presser foot asm. e HEE  E ssavsissusssees 1
9-1007 A1501-1020BA  Presser foot asm. FHT 73 1
10 A1502-102-000 Presser fOO1 «eeerrereriererrererernriieeiiieiinnae, § veereens. A1502-202-000 . -
A1502-202-000 Presser foot ....... I e v i .
11404 A1504-102-000  Thread trIMMEr ............cceemuuerenrerenseeiieriinimennimionsesen A FERALIN  cupasmessvsvansasnsans 1}
12 A1510-102-000 Fingar ProteCION .. ... \uiuseeenvoreinersrisornsanerasssersissiessnes INYH = FA D cvverennresannses (1)
13 $5-6090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 ... .....cccciiiiiiiannns w339 9/64-40 L=5 . {2)
14 A1503-102-000 Presser spring, front ... o L, HHFXTINTE  ssemsraaiveveissesinivess (1)
15 001 A1501-102-000 Presser foot ........... DURR. 1 1 ou c RO RIDRRARNMRN 5~ 7 - {11
16 A1511-102-:000  Pin  .............. AL Ev .
17 001 A1509-102-000 Stitch tongue  ......... 1A r2=YFTA .. (1)
171007 A1509-102-00A  Stitch tongue oo T NRANFL svssvssopsnnsss (1)
18 55-6060410-TP SCreW 3/32-56 LE3.5 rvvvreecessrurrnnerneesnstinmninunasnssasinn: ES5%Y 3/32-56 L=35 - n
18-1007 A1501-104-0BA Presser fOOt @sm = ciiiiireenreencenenass AZ2MBO coviien s AT L 7 D ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinie 1
19 002 A1501-104-080 Presser foot asm. 1
191002 A1501-104-AA0  Presser foot asm. 1
19-2002 A1512-104-000 Presser foot - . - . (1)
19-3002 A1503-104-000 Presser spring, front  .....ccooiiiiiiieniieenen. AB/78 ........ TEI A IINR verererrecaiasiinnieaanens m
19-4002 SD-0380552-SL Hinge screw D=3.80 H=5.5  ........c...covvenn A6/18 ....... TV 2T D=3.80 H=5.5.cucceerrininens (1)
195002 S$5-5060410-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 ........... LA . LRILRY 3/32-56 L =3.5.. . )
19-6002 PS-0200122-K0 Pin e vees Al s FHILE ATYVTEY iiiiiiiiiieririnens {1)
19-7002 B1527-481-000 Pin e .. Al siveen BRI s e e R A {1)
198007 A1501-104-AAA  Presser foot asm. AYT 73 oosvmsassinssssssnonnasss 1
20 Q02 A1501-104-000 Presser foot A H I creeeccriescencsscsscasassronsens v =
20-1002 A1501-104-A00  Presser foot B i AP . )
20-2002 A1513-104-000 Rear presser foot - voe DD NY AL seeerecicrcasssassrssnssnse )
20-3002 B1524-012-00C Spring  ..oeeeeieiiiens .. D. cemenes ATSI4-104-000  cevveenieniiiiiin =
Q02 A1514-104-000 Spring NSHY FYITINR 1
21 02 A1502-104-000  SHICh tONGUE  .......ccooemeummiiiiirierinrrniiiineenessaresennens 4 bRxYFA (1)
21-1007 A1502-104-00A  Stitch tongue for 4 mm ... cee f RZX) HA (1)
22 A1406-102-000 Needle bar bushing, upper ... .. A 1406-202-000 . -
A1406-202-000 Needle bar bushing ........... - W NYSE=X 2L .. 1
23 A1409-102-0A0  Needle bar connection asm. ..... v NYE=FF D3 L. 1
24 5S-8150750-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0  ......... ceveees P AFY15/64-28 L=7 1
25 001 A1408-102-000 Needle bar link .............. i AYR=DD D e W1
26 002 A1408-104-000 Needle bar link ... ...cocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieciirenens AU R SV 7R SR 1
27 002 A1416-104-000 Needle thread take-up lever  ..............ccoeviiiiiiiiinineinnnn, YA FFUEY  sesmesmsesvesisesssssss 1
28 002 SS-6090620-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . E32Y 9/64-40 L=6 1
29 A1405-102-000 Needle bar driving shaft soasNisR = G P=9 D ayeseunesussapsasssosns 1
29-1 RE-0700000-KO  Ering7 ..ocooeevvneennnnns . A, EJV T 7 tieerreeeieeetieniessiessnnasses 1
29-2 WP-0820516-SP Washer 8.2x11.6x0.6 WHz 8.2x11.6%0.6 1
30 $5-8120740-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 . LhAFRY 3/16-28 L=7 1
k3] CS-079061C-SP Thrust collar asm. ..... s RGR BT DR senwseen . 2
32 $5-8090410-SP  Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 FAFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 .ceccrrrenrrens 4
33 A1402-102-000 Needle bar crank rod NYFE—= DTV 00Y P civreenernnnncnnnnes 1
34 A1403-102-BA0  Connecting pin asm. . A1403-102-BO0 e =
A1403-102-800 Connectingpin ... ... ... LUF Y E Y certreeeerirericriorscreticnncses 2
35 A1401-102-0A0 Needle bar eccentric cam BPINUE, T N OO 1
36 $S-8110510-SP  Screw 11/64-40 L=5 ES2Y 11/64-40 L=5 .ccoeevrrunrent @
37 A1404-102-000 Needle bar €rank ... .. .coiiiiiiiiriiiiiineeirienerererrerensnennes INFE = DT U eriiiiiiiniirrecneneniens 1
38 $S-6110710-TP  Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 . LESZY 11/64-40 L=65 2
39 001 A1410-102-000 Needle bar ............. P AN I s 1
40 Op1 SS-6080420-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0 .. S 5-4080320-T P -
001 SS-4080320-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=3.4 v TANZRY1/8-44 L =3.4 1
4 A1407-102-000 Needle bar bushing, lower e NYE— R AN ... 1
42 A1411-102-000 Needle bar thread guide e N)E= A VT FA . 1
43 001 MBL-10081400 Needie BLxT #14  oonimmmsusnsmumens s isns s N BLXD B4 i 1
44 002 A1410-104-000 Needle bar ... .....iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ISR comnenasvenesnoneseasasdisbvandsnennas 1
45 002 A1415-104-0A0  Needle clamp asm. NN S 1
46 002 A1415-104-000 Needle clamp .. i N B F  somsmmmsnvamsssisensiviisssiens m
47 002 SS-6080710-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.5..... v D s W ESFT 1/8-44 L=6.5 crriiiinninann -
48 002 S$S-7060310-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.0 ................ D) 3§ wwTZESRY 3/32-5% L=3 _
49 (002 SS-8080310-TP Screw 1/844 L=28 ... ............. W b ARY 1/8-44 L=28. (2)
50 002 MBL-100B1400 Needle BLx1 #14 ... Lo BLXD #14 Ll 1
51 002 MJIL-100B1400 Needle JLx1 #1484 ... enaes ) JLXD #H , S 1
§2 003 MB8L-100B1100 Needie BLIO #11 cvnsmmusimnissivsmmsmsnsmieries I - o [ < R 1
53 003 MJL-100B1100  Needle JLx 1 #11 . v AU JLXT #11 1
54 005 A1501-102-AA0  Presser foot asm. st AJ0/78 .ceeo. THERM I~ AFAHYI FIeeens 1
55 Q05 A1509-102-A00  Stitch tongue ... cer ANO/T8 ..o TERAI— A PRANUSA 1
56 O06 A1502-104-AA0  Presser foot asm. A12/78 eovie TERAI— AHI T Ieterernnninn e 1
57 006 A1501-104-000 Proseni FOOL wovasvmnimvmesminsesisseevesmmsane A.12/78 ...... F YL coveene srsvsverovivessvavosomvvsspgsasssssss ]
58 006 A1502-104-A00 Stitch tongue  «.eoviiieiiieiiiniiiiiiniinie. A12/78 Loiee TEX4I- A PANYT T iiiiiiiieinrennn 1
Note (;213) O 01...Exclusive parts for MO-102 MO-102 ¥H%s&am
0 02...Exclusive parts for MO-104 MO-104 ®HA%Ra
©03...Special order part HRENE S
04 For Export WM
005...Special order part for hemming (MO-102) MO-102 %ﬂmgsugygm
006...Special order part for hemming (MO-104) MO-104 #ER4S3;E8Rda

er part for 4m 4 mdE A5 SRR

Fromthe 1ierary of- Superidr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

st - B ITRAMR




5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS KER-FRAfE

From the library of: Superio—r7§ewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS RERFRAE

Ref.

No Note Part No. Description E.C.
TR & & i £
1 001 A3501-102-0A0 Front cover asm. Y ag—AVhiIN— 43
1-1 002 A3501-104-0A0 Front cover asm. Ya—XAUhIN—- U3
1-2 ©01 A3501-102-000 Frontcover ............... .. .. N D L S
2 001 A3505-102-0B0 Thread tension Post asm. -+ s c-eeeeneranreeeen. D0/ cinnis A b+ Fa-uK—-Fq4 5
2-1 ©01 A3505-102.0B0-B Thread tension post asm. il i S L SR — 1
3 S$5-7110810-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0 THESZY 11/64-40 L=8 - s 2
4 001 B3126-352-000 Tenstondisc . ... .. N— A BPFa—3F Y9I wmsmcnnsenmmommnmanves 2
5 ©01 A3508-102-000 Needle thread tension spring ... P F Fomp = s OH e -
5.1 001 A3108-103-000 Needle thread tension spring .........c....ceuee DTk FA=TN R 1
6 ©01 A3509-102-000 Needle thread tension nut 24 b TFg—tUFy b, -
6-1 001 83149-123-B00 Spring NY{ FFa—-S% A5 MNGF N
62 001 A3134.755000 Needle thread tension nut AR Fa—~t YTy b NN |
7 001 A3510-102-000 Needle thread tension knob e S A e
7-1 001 A3107-103-000 Needle thread tension knob P94 F Fa—yws 1
8 001 RE-0250000-KO Snap ring 2.5 E#s i:/.’7 25 -
81 00V SS:6090520.SP  Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 ESFS 0/64-40 LG oreeeeneomee
9 NSB110310-SP  NUL 11/B8-00  ...oooiviiiiiiiiiieeiieeiieeeieeeeeeeaee e e e e ae e G Wiy b VA=A seseenmmweesassvuss 2
10 ©01 A3503-102-000 Tension thread guide  .......cccoverieiniiiineninniniinineiiene, ALF A=Y A FPUFA ceeeracernonnns 1
11 001 A3504-102-000 Looper thread guide  ..... A 0 o AR 4
12 001 A3511-102-0A0 Take-up spring base asm. A P RYNRITA 3 1
13 001 A3514-102-000 Takeup spring  .........oovevveeens PRI G S G S ) V2 - SO 1
14 201 A3515-102-:000 Take-up spring adjusting bushing A P RYSRE Fa—twUuAsL 1
15 001 SS-8080410-TP  Screw 1/8-44 L=3.5 SFARY 1/B-dd L =35 eeen 1
16 ©01 SS-7080520-SP Screw 1/844 L=4.9 CTAESEY |/8-44 L=49 1
17 NS-6080210-SP  NUt 1/B44  ....oiiiiiiiiiiiiirieeaniiireee e esiniineceeeinaees Gh o b /B, seesamesssseis 1
18 ©01 A3502-102-000 Needle thread guIde ... ......c.oiiiiniiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiereannanees INEES PP S T 1
@ 19 A3518-102-000  Looper tension spring w@9Y A FF B—sSE e e 1
20 A3519-102-000 Looper tension spring base ... OU2Z A FFa—/NRh cecvennnennes 1
21 RE-D250000K0 Snap ring 2.8  covvsesmssmmnismss s sessvasismis sessisymmisses EHZ AT 25 1
22 A3520-102-000 Looper take-up spring By A bFYiiz - 1
23 B83126-352-000 Tension disc < B3126-012-000 eeeee-
B3126-012-000 Looper tension disc e Qu4brFa-2 45 . v 2
24 A3517-102-000 Looper tension post shaft W s8 A FF = U f  ererereenecnanns 1
25 A3516-102-000 Looper tension knob H=t8 £ PFa—U oI reeenerinian. 1
26 WP-0260516-SD  Washer 2.5x6.0x0.5 ...... CESHHR 25X6 0X05 1
27 $5-5060410-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 TR Y 3/32-56 L=35 - 1
28 $S-7090910-SL Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 wTESF Y 9/64-40 L=85 - .. 4
29 A3521-102-000 Looper thread guide O A PAXFa—BIAD crerineonnn 1
30 $5-5080710-SP Screw 1/8-44 L-6.5 FS22Y 1/8-44 L=65 reeereerereens 1
3 NS-6080210-SP L DL U R — GhHZFo b | /8-44 e
32 002 A3505-104-0B0 Thread tension post asm. A i RN F o U E A A T T
32-1 002 A3505-104-080-B Thread tension post asm. A A R F o= =T AT T e 1
33 (02 A3506-104-0A0  Thread tension post asm. B v A FFa—vF-44 B2 ‘" -
33-1 (02 A3506-104-0A0-B Thread tension post asm. B - A10/79 ARF o= F—F L B3I e |
34 (02 SS-7110540-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 e PILES Y 11/64-40 L= ticerieraraie 2
35 (02 B3126-352-000 Tension disc A FPFa—v HI3 .o 4
36 (02 A3508-102-000 Needle thread tension spring DA0/79 eI} Fa— NG CeRipEsies =
36-1 (02 A3508-104-000 Needle thread tension spring .. o A0IT9 el T R Fm— R senansn yomates soBy 1
36-2 002 A3108-103-000 Needle thread tension spring ................. A.10/79.... YIS Fa—iR 1

37 (U2 A3509-102-000 Needle thread tension nut . ...... DAO/T9 i I, Fa—tUF b

37-1 002 83149-123-B00  Spring  .eeoeeerieeeeenn o BTITT vt EFa— % 25 KIS L1
37-2 (02 A3134-755-000 Needle thread tension nut R A.10/79 ML b Fm et gy ke 2
38 (02 A3510-102-000 Needle thread tension knob D.10/79 . . DL b FQ U YT I e =
38-1 902 A3107-103-000 Needle thread tension knob .. ...A0/79 ... S ML Fg—Suws s 2
39 (02 RE-0250000-KO  Snapring2.5  ................. wDAOM9 .o EHm b AT 25 .
39-1 002 SS-6090520-SP  Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 AAOMTD. v LS5 G/6A-40 L=5 -erecerrirsiroccn 2
40 902 A3503-102-000 Tension thread guide ... AFFa— A FTPUFA veevevevennnnnn 2
41 002 A3501-104-000 ETONE COVBE .convvvemimminanmmsmsmsnssemessssovivsvasmsrsasvovsnsnesssih @ — 3 FHF— 1
42 002 A3504-104-000 Looper thread guide = FP YA ... 4
43 002 A3511-102-0A0  Take-up spring base asm. ............ccoeviniiiniiiniiininieinnnns A b FYNSEZHEAL D5 ceevrneniniiniiennan, 2
44 002 A3514-102-000  Take-UP SPriNG  ...cvuvernernererneinernrnernsssnrsesaesansereenenss I b A bR YISE cerrrreriienenirnenes 2
45 002 A3515-102-000 Take-up spring adjusting bushing A P FUNRE Fa—wUARL 2
46 002 S$5-8080410-TP Screw 1/844 L=3.5 ............... FAZY 1/8-44 L=35 2
47 002 S§S5-7080520-SP Serawi /848 L®4.9 uoiismmasske SR R e e ZhESZL 1/8-44 L=49 - 2
48 ©02 A3502-102-000 Needle thread guide N RT P reeereerenneeanee 1
49 ¢©02 A3522-104-000 Looper thread guide  ............ =N P F oA 1
50 ©02 83104-816-000 Chain looper thread tension post B4 b Fa-—-iuF v 1
51 002 B3148-123-000 BT T T — A PP UFA BT socorcrsesserraoroncnasone 2
52 ©02 83149-123-800 Chain looper thread tension SPring  ............ceeveenveeennnnann A FTPUFA B 183 creeeeersenianiin 1
53 002 WP-0371016-SD Washer 3.7x8.0x1.0 i ave 1
54 002 B3106-816-000  Tension post NUL, Iarge .......ccoevvmriiiieiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiine s B fFm— F oy | Ff ervereenenn 1
55 002 NS-6120310-SP NUE 31628 ot ieiiiiieeie ettt eeee it ereanaens BHTFu b 3/16-28 +ooeereneseennsoneens 1
56 ©02 NS-6080210-SP Nut 1/8-44 ............ wBhIF Y b 1/8-44 - e 2
57 ©02 A3502-104-000  Needle thread guide AP AL T I e e 1
58 001 A1114-102-000 CHIp gUAPd COVEY ooovmesmosvassssmrssssnsissssansie s R DT HI— wi T
59 002 A1114-104-000 Chip guard cover  .......ccccvviiiieniiineiinns D.12/78 -.. GRS DT HIC—  reenineineiiiiiiriiiseseiee -
59-1002 A1114-104-000-A Chip guard cover. . BADNIB oo B T2 L HISis w0 i swsiimne ssvvensny sma 1
60 004 A1130-104-0A0  Auxiliary bed asm. ........cooeieviiniiiiierenniiiniinine: ; 1
61 004 A1132-104-000 Auxiliary bed hinge Pin  c.ooeevniriiiiiniiiiiieieeaee e 5 (1)
62 <©04 A1131-104-000 Auxiliary bed B ....oieiniiiiiiiiieriiiiiieei e (1)
63 004 A1130-104-000 Auxiliary bed A ...oiiiiiiiiiiiic i e (1)
Note (i212) OO01...Exclusive parts for MO-102 MO- 102 WS
002...Exclusive parts for MO-104 MO-104 HHHR

004...Exclusive parts for MO-104 (Double chainstitch) _M0- 104 (=Hill) AR

From the library of: Superi—oF Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. LOOPER COMPONENTS W —N—Bife

—9—
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6. LOOPER COMPONENTS

Ref

N Note

Part No.

e &

OCONOOSWN =

22

30 ©02
31 002
32 002
33 002
34 002

34-1003
34-2003
34-3003
34-4003
34-5 003
35 002
36 002
37 002
38 002
39 002
39-1002
39-2
39-3
39-4
40 002
41 002
42 002
43 002
44 002
45 002
002
46 002
47 002
48 002
49 002
50 002
51 002
52 002
53 002
54 (02

Note (;£12)

A2505-102-000
A2503-102-0A0
§5-6121210-SP
§5-6120740-sP
CS-079061C-SP
§S-8090410-SP
A1405-102-000
§5-7121110-SP
A2502-102-000
A2501-102-000
§5-8110510-sP
A1403-102-AA0
A1403-102-A00
A2506-102-000

A2506-102-000-A
SS-6110510-sP
A2513-102-000
A2506-104-000
CS-0721210-SH
A1804-550-0A0A
§5-8110510-SP
SM-8050310-SS
A2507-102-000
§S5-8120740-SP
A2510-102-000
§5-6120740-SP
A2511-102-0A0
§§-6110710-TP
A2508-102-0A0
§5-6121210-5P
A2509-102-000
§5-9090610-TP
A2512-102-000
A1403-102-BA0
A1403-102-800
A1403-102-AA0
A1403-102-A00
A2101-104-0A0
§S-8110510-SP
A2102-104-000
§5-8110510-TP
A2104-104-000

A2105-104-AA0
A2105-104-A00
CS-079061C-SP
$S-8090410-SP
A2104-104-000
A2106-104-000
SS-7120910-SP
CS-079061C-SP
S$S-8090410-SP
A2105-104-000

A2105-104-000-A

A2105-104-000-8
WP-0450801-SD
§8-7110710-5P
A2103-104-000
§S-8110510-TP
§§-6120740-SP
A2516-104-000
A2515-104-000
§5-7110810-SP
§S8-7110720-sp
§8-8110520-TP
A2518-104-000
A2517-104-000
A2109-104-000
§5-6110480-SP
A2107-104-0A0
S$S8-6121210-SP
A2108-104-000
§5-6090620-SP

O01...Exclusive parts for MO-102
0 02...Exclusive parts for MO-104

003...Special order part

W—x B

Amt.
Req.
TEER &b % Mt

Looper driving gear (large) W=r%8 =Y (FA) ceriiiiiiinninans 1
Looper driving arm asm.  ..........ciiiiiiiiinnn. =18 = F B s 1
Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 .....covviiniiniininriineenies ES53Y 3/16-28 L=12 cirerrrierenaanns 11)
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 . ES5%Y 3/16-28 L= 1
Thrust collar asm. ...... vis IR FPH BT swesssesoneo 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 e FARY 9/64-40 L=35 ]
Needle bar driving shaft vin INYER— B F=858  sesumenevsesssesssie. 1
Screw 3/16-28 L=10.5 ... L ZESZY 3/16-28 L=10.5 .eccecues 2
Looper rod ................. =78 Y P eereeriienieiitiitcnnconcnanens 1
Looper knife eccentric cam. Oy A -1 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ... FAZY 11/64-40 L=5 ..... 2
Connecting pin asm. ... ....ccoevveniineinennnen.. D11/82...... ATA03=102=B00 counwsovoruvisuns -
Connecting pin ................. ; DRI, & 11 =t S 1
Looper driving gear (small) ...... .. D.10/82 ... L—s% 5 F—F4 (¥ a-—) =
Looper driving gear (small) ... o AAOB2 - gLyt SR XA (g e 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.3 ..coviviiiiiiiniiiiiiininnnen A10/82 .. SR 11/68-40 L =4.3 coreeeeenrinnnn 2
Looper driving gear shaft ...................o A.10/82 T R L R —————— 1
rooper driving gear (small) .............oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ., L=s8 o F—%4 (L a-=) 1
Thrust collar @8Sm.  ......ccoevivineenininenennnes D.11/82 ... A1804-550-0A0-A weveereencrneenes 1
Thrust collar asm. ....... e A1/B2 . ZS AR AT T Tiieeiiannnnns 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ... ceo. D.11/82 ... SM-8050310-S S.evvvninnennns
Screw M5B L=3.4  «rvveeverenrreniennrncseeneinnnns A182 cooi. F X 2Y M5 L =3.4 cereeerecnnrncorconens
Looper shaft bUShing  ......cceoiieriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniciiiieeiinnens W=t F B ssscnvnsenvasvovavenmanes 1
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 ..... FAZY 3/16-28 L=17 .- =
Looper shaft driving arm =78 TF AT ceeveeiioniiintenieniiie 1
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 ..... W ESEY 3716728 L=T7 cereeerecerenees 1
Connecting pin asm. . Ly YEY s 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 ... CESERY 11/64-40 L==6.5 cereeeenrecens 1
Looper driving arm asm .. e =28 T = F=YF DI eceeciiiiiena |
Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 .. . eS5%Y 3/16-28 L=I2
Looper supporting arm ... e =2t U UMF rieeiieisinieann 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 - BHOKNL L 9/64-40 L =55 ceceeecees 1
Lock looper ............... v Owd) Jo—i% weeveoressvesansrnvses veee 1
Connecting pin asm. D.11/82........ A1403-102-B00 -+ --- =
Connecting Pin ..«.ccccoeeee - A.11/82 Loy eEy 1
Connecting pin asm. 5 ...D11/82.........A1403-102- A0O0 ... P
CONNECING PIN «cveereuariaranonnearioniocsraasosssonees A.11/82 LUH Y EY e, 1
Chain looper slide Cam asm. .......ccieieereiiiinnececineienraeiens S a—=hY EVTHL VI eieiinnn 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 .............c...... R AFRY 11/BA-40 L=5 eeeeeeereesnenns 2
Chain looper rod  .......coeevvenveeonns DT =AY DOy K e, 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ............... FAZY 11/64-40 L=5 «reeeereeieien 1
Chain looper driving connecting base ZVa—=hY B=F—=ULUHIHTA ceeeenn 1
Chain looper shaft asm.  ..eocooeinneiiiainns D.10/82 ..... ZTa=hAVTT T3 e -
Chain looper shaft D.10/82 ..... B A A =
Thrust collar asm. D.10/82 ..... ASANGE T3 e B SRR 5% -
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 D.10/82 ..... hA3Y 9/64-40 L =3.5 eeeeeecenens —
Chain looper driving connecting base ... D.10/82 ..... —Ya—hY I—-F-LuHYysi4 ... =
Chain looper fork crank C.9/78-- A2106-104=0A0  «vrereereseerireiiniiciieanes 1
SCrow 3/16-28 L=0.0  ...ovoveeeeeeeeeieerieeeeeinreeennnns - TLESRY 3/16-28 L= seeereueenes 2
Thrust collar asm. ......... .. M.10/82 2529 o3 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 . M.10/82 ...... FAZY 9/64-40 L =35 ce-reerrercences (2)
Chain looper shaft -
Chain looper shaft -
Chain looper shaft .1

Washer 10x4.5%0.8 «...oovovevirininincicnene. ATO/B2 e A% 10%4.5%0.8

Screw 11/64-40 L=7 ........occevvrurninencrcnnnnn. AI0O/B2 coeen. wIES2T 11/64-40 L=7
LoopardrivingiCam! sueoveoscsos s dveises s o B e Pl dk e 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ..... e b AZY 11/64-40 L=5 2
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0 ..... -k3%Y 3/16-28 L=7 1
Looper releasingarm  ..... =8 Y= F e 1
Release drivingarm ... .o e JlJ—2 [—F-9F vass, 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=8.0 .. ©eS S.7110720- S Prererrerrenses P
Screw 11/64-40 L=7 SINETRT I1/64-40 L=7 - v 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5 ........cocoiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, FAZY 11/64-40 L =45 +rerveceensees 1
Installing spring w.scissussssssussmsasaissiesasssssvssarewsssssses AF A sSF cerererseraenes 1
Release slider Jy—2 2544-— 1
Chain looper thread take-up  ........coceveiieiiieiiiieiienannns S BV =N FUE L eeeereeeenns 1
Screw 11/64-40 L=4.3 ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiniinnieaana, ES2Y 11/64-40 =43 eeroeroreceens 1
Chain looper supporting arm asm. > HV—st UM FE pE 1
Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 .....cuviiiiiniiinnneniininiciiniianasinnns ES%Y 3/16-28 Lm=12.0 srevosseeennnes (1)
CRatn |00DBE «oueissnsr smmmssissssvsnssvn s snseiaesevs ssussnages 2 =AY el seeesmssepvsseerspaeas 1
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0  ......c.eeiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiineneaees ES2Y 0/64-40 L==6 sreeeceereeecrenns 1

MO-102 HHZ&
MO- 104 HAERS

4H5IEE 3SR Gn

From the library of: Superidr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




7. MOTOR COMPONENTS £— 2 —Bifk

| I008agagssss
N JUunuyTYTTe

|
l
|
)

s

:f' Note  Part No. Description E.C. :::
T AR & TEER ) # ME
1 MSA-RC7101A2 Controller asm. ......cccvevviriirverennenennenneeeniss D.4/77 ... D7 PO =3 D5 tiiiiriiriiiiiiieerernaens =
2 MSA-1720A1J0 Controller a8M.. uvee s sunesen isssssasemeiasspessies D.1/78..... m L N o e 7 B -
2-1 MSA-1720AIK0O  Controller 8sm. ...ccieeeeiceioiicnnsrannscenanes -V Vi 2: s DV N R R A PPN 1
2-2 A6002-102-0A0 Carbon pile @asm.  ccovvierviiiiiiiiinriineninnncees ALBITT  wh =B U INAIL 7 3 i (1)
3 MSA-JR710SC1 Motorasm: ucessesvissssssaresssmsresarrrssssamie D. 4/77..... = R i =
4 MSA-172001J0 [V [T G T T 1 T D.1/78..... F=BR = 23 tiiirrrtisrscioriesetesscsnnene -
4-1 MSA-172001K0 MOTOTr @SM. ivtiieiiirnerioneennecrsnnneanennns A.1/78 L e S P 1
5 MSA-01071M06  Carbon brush ........ccoeieieiiiiuiiiiiiieieeiieninirneenneeanaons B =KV T TY crierieiiieiiiiriinianananns (2)
6 MSA-01071MO7  Carbon brush CBP  ....eiiviiiniireiieieieinneensersnersesseennens T F AU T i (2)
6-1 003 A6003-102-000 Motor bracket oo semvesyessnnsrenss sensmsmsmsee. BOIT8 i B=F=TFF 'l  cewsessmsessorsss (1)
6-2 A6001-102-J00-A Terminal No.32 cassvpsmsasessmenssesssseny BBl s =3 FW N032  .iveseiisisvsamsasesvess (1)
7 WPOTS1616-SC  WEShEr  ..eoovveeeeeeeieeieeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeneeee s e eeeeees ESHHF  ceerrrrreerreessenreeeinrreseesees (1)
8 S$S-9181950-SC Screw 9/32-20 L=19.0 .....oiviniiiiiniiiiririiiiieennenians 6Ho bAZY 9/32-20 L=19 .......... (1)
9 A7108-001-000 2 1 T T —— T I 1

Note (;x12) 003...Spacial order part ﬁgljliigﬁc‘)%

From the library of: Superiot'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS

R B

/

=JLEKI

!
)
!
i
!
i
—-u

SV
] ]
| |
| }
3000 QN
{ i3
}
|
|
7 | 14 /.

1
r nl
O_III_DC | |
| |
. ‘ ‘ ‘ | |
15 ! (
| |
C—~ @ —_—) @ﬂ\\/g | |
9 |o; I \|2 L 18 ]
Ref. Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
e & # EEER & & R
1 A9102-102-0Q0 NVINY) COVEE 1+ s ciein s instinshinia s s asiisdnad Gossdode vemeememens [N A =Sl 15, /2 S 1
2 A9101-001-BOA ACCESSOTY DOX  ...iiviniinnierreernreesnssnreenenens D.9/82 ..... AV E7 A =3I S E -
241 A1506-102-000  Vinyl bag « -« -esereeremmmmmmmmiiiiiininennenineneen, Ag9/B2...... TITEYTIO i 1
3 001 A1114.957-B00 SPool holder diSC  ...covviviiiiiinniiniineriereneanneaneeennennen 4 F7H PTHW aasessvesvemsssssses 2
4 MBL-100B1403  Needle asm. ..........ccueuerreerneeneensneenennenns D.12/78....... MB L= ) MIT1423 ounvenininninnenireenneinnns _
MBL-IM111423  Needlgasm. ............ccocoivvevvmeneannnn.... AI2/78 ... I R T |
5 MBL-10081400  NeedleBLXTHF 14  ......viiienreiienieeeneeeeeesesieesssaneseenns AN BLXT #M o (3)
6 MBL-100B1102  Needle aSM. .........ceevvenimeneennvnrenrennennns D.12/78 ...... 25T] R e s i s 50 T e f s =
7 MBL-100B1100  Needle BLXT 11 .oooiiuiiniiineieneiineernessnessneessaernnees NOBLXT HT i, (2)
8 002 A1114-957-800 SPOOI NOIAEr iSC: usmmensmsumusss s 4888V es 28 44555 b AFZTF PTFH  oiiiiieeeeiens 4
9 A4113-102-000 Lower KNife ........ciiiieiiiiiiiviiniiiniriretrecensienaneanneenns D B R, 1
10 B9204-352-000 TWEBZOIS oiiiiieeiiinneriinnieransreesseeeennessnsosssnssennnnen i e T T —— 1
1 A9105-102-000  Brush  ......ocieniiniiiiniinienreneieeneenaennnns D.9/82....... TG (F8r'F =) oot -
12 B9106-804-000 Screw driver (small) ........cccocoiiiiviiininininees D.9/81........ AQI07-102-000 ceeerrereieeeenenees -
A9107-102-000  Screw driver {SMall) ....cuvenereverennrenennsnnnnn, A9/81........ RS #8—= (32 5] scosmmmesensmmmnnnes swevawas 1
13 A9104-102-0A0  ONler wWith 0l ...eiinienieireeineeeeeei e e e, FTISHY AT TS54Y) vivviiiincennann. 1
14 89113-012-000  Wrench {9x10) ........ccvvveveneeevieeeninnnnnnn, D.3/78 ..... Va—JF 2P (ra—) somemmos =
15 A9103-102-000  Screw driver {1arge) ...........ccovuureueeneeeeeenerneeeeeesennennns FSA/78= (Fa=) vreirieeirenrenannnns 1
16 003 A9106-102-000  €ONE SPOO!  ...vvuniieneeeineereerenesesse s RIS ZU VA B riiiiiiieieeeeeereaaens 2
17 002 MJL-100B1403 NEedIe @SM  ......uuiiitiiiiiiiiitine e e ee e e s eanns N DR e e 1
18 002 MJL-100B1400 Needle JLx1 #14 ..o, AN ILX T #H eeaainns (3)

Note (;312) <O 01...Exclusive part for MO-102
0 02...Exclusive part for MO-104

003...Special order part

MO- 102 FRSS
MO- 104 RS

SRR S,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.
d

Page

item Ref.
T {[BA No. fa #

Part No.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "A” BRAB& A" A1406-102-000

A1103-102-000
A1103-102-000-A
A1103-102-000- B
A1104-102-000
A1104-102-00A
A1105-102-000
A1105-102-00A
A1106-102-000
A1107-102-000
A1108-102-000-A
A1108-102-000
A1109-102-000
A1110-102-000
A1110-104-000
A1110-104-00C
A1111-102-000
A1112-102-000
A1113-102-000
A1114-102-000
A1114-104-000
A1114-104-000-A
A1114-957-800
A1114-957-B00
A1115-102-000
A1116-102-0A0
A1116-102-000
A1116-102-0A0
A1116-104-000
A1118-102-000
A1119-102-000
A1120-102-000
A1120-202-000
A1120-202-000
A1121-102-000
A1121-102-A00
A1121-104-000
A1121-104-A00
A1123-102-000
A1123-102-000
A1124-102-000
A1126-102-000
A1127-102-000
A1127-104-000
A1128-102-000
A1128-102-000
A1129-102-000
A1130-102-000
A1130-104-0A0
A1130-104-000
A1131-104-000
A1132-102-000
A1132-104-000
A1133-102-000
A1133-102-000
A1201-102-000
A1202-102-000
A1202-102-00A
A1204-102-000
A1206-102-000
A1205-102-000
A1401-102-0A0
A1402-102-000
A1403-102-AA0
A1403-102-AA0
A1403-102- A00
A1403-102-A00
A1403-102-BA0 4
A1403-102-BA0 6
A1403-102-BA0
A1403-102-800 4
A1403-102-B00 6
A1403-102-B00
A1404-102000 6
A1405-102-000 6
A1405-102-000

- -

DD WWWWWWNNONODOBONNRNNRNNNNNNMNNNONNROMNNNNRONNNOMNODNNOOONNRNMNRNRNRNNNNNRNNNNNON

mbbmbumbummmmbbwwwwwwd_‘m_.mmm_..._,_._._._._._._,_._._._.-a-a-a.a.a_..._._._.mm OO Ul = cd b b ek wd ad o od b omd o=k omd b

32 A1406-202-000
32-1 A1407-102-000
32-2 A1408-102-000
47 A1408-104-000
A1409-102-0A0
A1410-102-000
16 A1410-104-000
23 A1411-102-000
21 A1415-104-0A0
30-1 A1415-104-000
30  A1416-104-000

22 A1501-102-AAQ
42  A1501-102-0BA
43 A1501-102-0B0
43-1 A1501-102-000
38 A1501-104-0BA
41 A1501-104-080
37 A1501-104-AAA
58  A1501-104-AA0
59 A1501-104-A00
59-1 A1501-104-000
3 A1501-104-000
8 A1502-102-000
44 A1502-104-00A
8 A1502-104-000
8 A1502-104-AA0
9 A1502-104-A00
9 A1502-202-000
11 A1503-102-000
35 A1503-104-000
33 A1504-102-000
2-1 A1505-102-000
4-1 A1506-102-000
24  A1507-102-000
25-1 A1508-102-000
25  A1509-001-000
25-2 A1509-102-A00
A1509-102-00A
A1509-102-000

A1510-102-000
A1511-102-000
A1512-104-000
A1513-104-000
A1514-104-000
A1601-102-000
A1601-102-000
A1602-102-000
A1603-102-0A0
A1603-102-000-A
A1604-102-0A0
A1606-102-000
A1608-102-000
A1608-102-000
A1609-102-000
A1610-102-000
A1610-102-000-A
A1611-102-000
A1612-102-000
.1 A1612-102-000-A
A1613-102-000
A1613-104-000
A1614-102-000
A1804-550-0A0A
A1804-550-0A0-A
12 A2101-104-0A0
29 A2102-104-000
9  A2103-104-000
34  A2104-104-000
28  A2104-104-000
9 A2105-104-AA0
34  A2105-104-A00
28  A2105-104-000
37  A2105-104-000-A
29 A2105-104-000-B
7  A2106-104-0A0

47
16

BN VYO DLHOW =

33-1
40
60
63
62
261

[ (5,04
NN =W =2=20

33
12
29

Page
a

WWW WWWWWwWwHhWWwwwWwWwWwwndd 00D NIRRT O

3
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Item

B
m

DO RAOON NN NRNNNMNRNWONNNNNNNNLAGDLLLLLELLELDLLELLEDLDLLLLEDLLLEDLLLIEDDLEDLIEIELDDLELEALALLDLLDLALMLMLEDLDLD

Ref. Part No. Page
No. & "
22 A2106-104-000 10
29 A2107-104-0A0 10
41 A2108-104-000 10
25 A2109-104-000 10
26 A2501-102-000 10
23 A2502-102-000 10
19 A2503-102-0A0 10
44 A2505-1 02-000 10
42 A2506-102-000 10
45 A2506-102-000-A 10
46 A2506-104-000 10
27 A2507-102-000 10
5 A2508-102-0A0 10
9-1 A2509-102-000 10
A2510-102-000 10
15 A2511-102-0A0 10
1841 A2512-102-000 10
A2513-102-000 10
198 A2515-104-000 10
19-1 A2516-104-000 10
20-1 A2517-104-000 10
20 A2518-104-000 10

57 A3107-103-000
10 A3107-103-000
1.1 A3108-103-000
A3108-103-000
56 A3134-755-000
58 A3134-755-000
10 A3501-102-0A0
14 A3501-102-000
19.3 A3501-104-0A0
11 A3501-104-000
7  A3502-102-000
2 A3502-102-000
5 A3502-104-000
3 A3503-102-000
1 A3503-102-000
56 A3504-102-000
17-1 A3504-104-000
17 A3505-102-080
12 A3505-102-080-B
16 A3505-104-0B0
19-2 A3505-104-0B0-8
20-2 A3506-104-0A0
20-3 A3506-104-0A0-B
22 A3508-102-000
25  A3508-102-000

28  A3508-104-000
27 A3509-020-000

27-1 A3509-020-000
23 A3510-020-000
21 A3510-020-000
24 A3511-020-0A0
16 A3511-020-0A0
18 A3514-022-000
10 A3514-022-000
10-1 A3515:102-000
17 A3515-102-000
29 A3516-102-000
29-1 A3517-102-000
32 A3518-102-000
33 A3519-102-000
11 AS3520-102-000
13 A3521-102-000
15 A3522-104-000
30 A4101-102-000
32 A4102-102-0A0
40 A4103-102-000
34 A4104-102-000
34-5 A4105-102-000
34-1 A4105-104-000
34-2 A4106-102-000
39 A4107-102-000
39-1 A4108-102-000
39-2 A4108-102-000
35 A4109-102-000

S HHBND DD HH H 0000000000000 000000 0000000000000 00 000000 000000 000000 0 0000 OO0 0000 00 00 OO OO 00 OO

ltem

e)|

WWWW=SWwWwwWwWwdaoaaonaonoaaaoanaaaaaa oo aanaanaRandndoe OO HODOINORINAOD O O D

Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref.
No. & & B B No.
35  A4110-102-000 4 3 20
51  A4111-102-000 4 3 17
53  A4112-102-000 4 3 22
49  A4112-104-000 4 3 26
10 A4113-102-000 4 3 25
9 A4113-102-000 12 8 9
2 A4114-102-000 4 3 24
1 A4114-104-000 4 3 1841
13  A4115-102-000 4 3 2541
13-1 A6001-102-J00-A 11 7 62
14 A6002-102-0A0 11 7 22
17  A6003-102-000 11 7 6-1
23 A7108-001-000 11 7 7
25 A9101-001-BOA 12 8 2
19  A9102-102-000 12 8 1
21 A9103-102-000 12 8 15
27 A9104-102-0A0 12 8 13
13-3 A9105-102-000 12 8 1
44 A9106-102-000 12 8 16
43 A9107-102-000 12 8 12
48  EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B" $R5B&'B’
‘7'_71 B81115-362-000 2 1 40
S84 B1158-681-000 2 1 20
oy B1508-352-000 6 4 4
362 B81524-012-00C 6 4
B1627-481-000 6 4 197
3'72_2 B82615-232-000 2 1 10
; 83104816000 8 5 50
1.p B3106816-000 8 5 54
11 B3126-012-000 8 5 23
31 83126-352-000 8 5 4
B83126-352-000 8 5 23
18 53126352000 8 5 35
gs B3148-123000 8 5 51
B83149-123-B00 8 5 61
lg 83149123800 8 65 37-1
;7 B3149123800 8 5 52
42 B3312012000 2 1 2
5 B3312:012.000 2 1 4
g B4108:352.00D 4 3 19
3 B9106:804-000 12 8 12
39.7 B9109-102:000 12 8 21
33 B9113-012:000 12 8 14
q3.7 B9204-352:000 12 8 10
g5 OILWICK st
3 ©€Q-2020000-00 2 112
361 CQ-2020000-00 2 1 13
6
37 THRUSTCOLLARZRSZ h$H 35—
7 CS0720816SM 3 2 13
3g CS-0720816-SP 3 2 13
12 CS-0721210-SH 10 6 15
43 CS-079061C-SP 6 4 31
13 CS-079061C-SP 10 6 &
44 CS-079061C-SP 10 6 343
14 CS-079061C-SP 10 6 37
45 CS-1031210SH 3 2 4
;5 NEEDLE 4t
13 MBL-100B1100 6 4 52
MBL-100B1100 12 8 7
20 \piL100B1102 12 8 6
22 MpBL-100B1400 6 4 43
29 MBL-100B1400 6 4 50
49 MBL-100B1400 12 8 5
0 MBL100B1403 12 8 4
MBL-1M111423 12 8 41
5 MJL-100B1400 6 4 51
7 MJL-10081400 12 8 18
3 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M" BRS&"M’
27 MSA-JR710SC1 11 7 3
18 MSA-RC7101A2 11 7 1
15 MSA-1720A1J0 11 7 2
27 MSA-1720A1K0 11 7 2-1
MSA-172001J0 11 7 4

12

From the library of: Superio‘PSewing Machine & Supply LLC

5|

203



Part No.

G #
MSA-172001K0
MSA-01071M06
MSA-01071M07

NUT
NM-6060003-SC
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6090310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6120310-SP

SPRING PIN
PS-0200122-K0
PS-0400222-K0

CRING
RC-0650811-K0
RC-0650811-KP

E RING

RE-0250000-K0
RE-0250000-K0
RE-0250000-K0
RE-0600000-K0
RE-0700000-K0

HINGE SCREW
SD-0720701-SP
SD-0380552-SL

SCREW
SM-8050310-SS
SM-8050310-SS
§§-2060510-SP
§S5-2110910-SL
§S-3090510-SL
$5-4080320-TP
§5-4080610-SP
§5-5060410-SP
§5-5060410-SP
§5-5080710-SP
§5-6060410-TP
$S-6080420-TP
$S-6080710-SP
§$5-6090520-SP
§5-6090520-SP
$S-6090520-SP
SS-6090520-SP
§5-6090620-SP
$5-6090620-SP
§5-6110480-SP
S$56110510-SP
S$S-6110710-TP
§5-6110710-TP
§5-6111140-SP
$8-6120740-SP
§5-6120740-SP
$S-6120740-SP
§5-6120740-SP
S§5-6121050-SP
§5-6121050-SP
§5-6121210-SP
§8-6121210-SP
S§5-6121210-SP
§5-6121210-SP
§5-6121210-sP
§5-6121210-SP
§5-6121210-sP
S$S-6150810-SP
$S8-6151920-SP
S$S-7060310-SP
§S-7060310-SP

Page

=

H

1
1
1

PWEEOM ww A

oW
e
v

mmmmwmmmmmmwmmwbaw

- - - —_ e -
OCoOWwoomoo oo

- b —
NOOBNNNNO

10

HON S

Item Ref.

B No.
7 41
7 5
7 6

1 34
5 17
5 31
5 56
1 18
5

5

55

4 196

2 16
2 1641

=
\

21
39
15
29-1

AMUIUIU\\)‘

19
194

an\

.

N
NG

14
16
21
26
26-2
40
34
19-6
27
30
18
40
47
29
13
8-1
39-1
28
54
50
13-2
38
22
9
31
4
20
42
31
39
15
17
8
3
24
35-1
62
2
36
48
25-2

WH =2 W=D W====2DDOOONNOLNOOLNNDLE=DE2DHBOANBNDE =2wON

From the library of: Supefid-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Part No.

L
SS-7080520-SP
S$S-7080520-SP
S§S-7090710-SP
S§S-7090710-SP
S§S-7000910-SL
§S-7090910-SL
S§S-7090910-SP
S§S-7090910-SP
S§S-7091410-SL
S$S-7091410-SP

$5-7110540-SP
S$S-7110710-SP
$5-7110720-SP
$S-7110810-SP
§5-7110810-SP
§5-7110910-SP
§5-7120910-SP
§5-7120910-SP
$5-7120910-SP
$S-7121110-SP
$5-7181450-SN
$S-8080310-TP
$5-8080410-TP
$S-8080410-TP
$5-8090410-SP
$S-8090410-SP
$5-8090410-SP
$5-8090410-SP
$5-8090650-TP
$5-8090710-SP
$S-8110320-SP
$S-8110510-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$5-8110510-SP
$S-8110510-TP
$S-8110510-TP
$5-8110520-TP
$5-8120740-SP
$5-8120740-SP
$5-8120740-SP
$5-8120740-SP
$5-8120740-SP
$S-8120740-SP
$S-8150750-SP
$S-8660610-TP
$5-9090610-TP

WASHER

WP-0250516-SD
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0450000-SD
WP-0450801-SD
WP-0451016-SD
WP-0451016-SD
WP-0451016-SP
WP-0451016-SP
WP-0501016-SD
WP-0751626-SN
WP-0820516-SP

Page

e

]

-t -
Awwpmoomwwbbmmmwmm

1

-
o

10
10
10
10
10

1

CQWHOOHWWN

1
1

8
8
2
0
3
3
3
3
2
1
6

Item

il

ONDBDDDBWNN=" OO DWNNDEWWORADDDNONABNNODWN=200NOOAON=WWO =5 =00

i
B

B UL NNNNOOO=O0O

Ref.

No.
16
47
19

8
48
28
13
28
49
27-2
34
394
45
3
45
46
12
23
36
8
6
49
15
46
32
6
34-4
38
14
13
6
14
26
1
36
1
16
31
33
M
46
28
6
30
6
30
18
24
441
26

39-3

3441

29-2




()
()
()
()
)
()
()
()
()
()
()

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. FREEE L RN et

Business Office: 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan A - UUEEREATIE ST 8 0 2 01 TEL(480)1111( &f¢)
Cable Address: JUKI TOKYO T182

Telex: 22967;232-2301
Telephone : Tokyo 205-1188-1189.1190

From the Tibrary of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LEri@ited in Japan






